

No. 15-330

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CALIFORNIA BUILDING INDUSTRY ASSOCIATION,

Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF SAN JOSE, *ET AL.*,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

**BRIEF OF CATO INSTITUTE AND REASON
FOUNDATION AS *AMICI CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

THOMAS R. MCCARTHY
BRYAN K. WEIR
CONSOVOY MCCARTHY
PARK PLLC
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY
SCHOOL OF LAW SUPREME
COURT CLINIC
3033 Wilson Blvd., Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22201
(703) 243-9423

MICHAEL H. PARK
Counsel of Record
CONSOVOY MCCARTHY
PARK PLLC
3 Columbus Circle, 15th Floor
New York, NY 10019
park@consovoymccarthy.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae

October 16, 2015

(For Continuation of Appearances See Inside Cover)

262079



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

ILYA SHAPIRO
CATO INSTITUTE
1000 Mass. Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 842-0200
ishapiro@cato.org

MANUEL S. KLAUSNER
LAW OFFICES OF
MANUEL S. KLAUSNER
601 West Fifth Street, Suite 800
Los Angeles, CA 90071
(213) 617-0414
mklausner@mac.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iii
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	6
I. States Evade Their Obligations Under the Takings Clause and Threaten Property Rights When Courts Exempt Legislatively Imposed Conditions from the Unconstitutional Conditions Doctrine.	6
A. The Decision Below Undermines This Court’s Attempts in <i>Nollan</i> , <i>Dolan</i> , and <i>Koontz</i> to Protect Property Rights.....	6
B. The California Supreme Court’s Distinction Between Legislatively Imposed and Ad Hoc Permitting Conditions Is Illogical, Difficult to Apply, and Inconsistent with This Court’s Precedents.....	10
C. Legislatively Imposed Conditions Threaten Property Rights More Broadly Than the Ad Hoc Permitting Process.	13

Table of Contents

	<i>Page</i>
II. States and Circuits Will Remain Entrenched in a Deep Split Until This Court Gives Further Guidance on Legislatively Imposed Conditions.	15
CONCLUSION	18

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Alto Eldorado P’ship v. Cnty. of Santa Fe</i> , 634 F.3d 1170 (10th Cir. 2011)	17-18
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960).....	13
<i>California Bldg. Indus. Ass’n v. City of San Jose</i> , 61 Cal. 4th 435 (2015).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Commercial Builders of N. Cal. v.</i> <i>City of Sacramento</i> , 941 F.2d 872 (9th Cir. 1991).....	16
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Home Builders Ass’n of Cent. Ariz. v.</i> <i>City of Scottsdale</i> , 930 P.2d 993 (Ariz. 1997).....	13, 17
<i>Koontz v.</i> <i>St. Johns River Water Management Dist.</i> , 133 S. Ct. 2586 (2013).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Krupp v. Breckenridge Sanitation Dist.</i> , 19 P.3d 687 (Colo. 2001)	17

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Levin v. City & Cnty. of San Francisco</i> , 71 F. Supp. 3d 1072 (N.D. Cal. 2014)	16
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005)	6, 8
<i>Memorial Hospital v. Maricopa Cnty.</i> , 415 U.S. 250 (1974)	4, 12
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Comm'n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987).....	2, 6, 7, 17
<i>Old Dearborn Distrib. Co. v.</i> <i>Seagram-Distillers Corp.</i> , 299 U.S. 183 (1936).....	14
<i>Parking Ass'n of Georgia, Inc. v.</i> <i>City of Atlanta</i> , 515 U.S. 1116 (1995)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Perry v. Sindermann</i> , 408 U.S. 593 (1972).....	4
<i>Regan v.</i> <i>Taxation With Representation of Wash.</i> , 461 U.S. 540 (1983).....	12
<i>Roberts v. United States</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1854 (2014).....	15

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Rumsfeld v. Forum for Academic & Institutional Rights, Inc.</i> , 547 U.S. 47 (2006).....	12
<i>San Remo Hotel L.P. v. City & Cnty. of San Francisco</i> , 27 Cal. 4th 643 (2002).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Spinnell Homes, Inc. v. Municipality of Anchorage</i> , 78 P.3d 692 (Alaska 2003)	17
<i>St. Clair Cnty. Home Builders Ass'n v. City of Pell City</i> , 61 So. 3d 992 (Ala. 2010)	17
<i>Town of Flower Mound v. Stafford Estates Ltd. P'ship</i> , 135 S.W. 3d 620 (Tex. 2004).....	11-12, 13-14, 17

Statutes and Other Authorities

U.S. Const. amend. V	6, 14
San Jose Mun. Code § 5.08.250(A)	<i>passim</i>
San Jose Mun. Code § 5.08.400(A)	<i>passim</i>

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
Inna Reznik, <i>The Distinction Between Legislative and Adjudicative Decisions in Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 75 N.Y.U. L. Rev. 242 (2000)	11, 14
Maura Dolan, <i>Developers Can Be Required to Include Affordable Housing, California High Court Rules</i> , L.A. Times, June 15, 2015	5, 15
